
June 13th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 16th June 2016 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor P Brown

Vice Chair: Councillor C Enright

Members: Councillor T Andrews Councillor N Bailie 

  Councillor R Burgess   Councillor P Byrne

   Councillor M Carr Councillor W Clarke

   Councillor S Doran Councillor M Murnin

   Councillor B Ó’Muirí Councillor B Quinn

  Councillor M Ruane Councillor G Sharvin

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 12 May 2016 (copy attached)

SPR-12-05-2016.pdf Page 1

4 To Agree Committee start time's for the incoming year

Community Planning and Well-being

5 Draft Programme for Government (copy attached)

Programme for Government.pdf Page 12

Correspondence

6 DFP Letter re Public Service Commission (copy attached)

For Noting.

DFP letter.pdf Page 14

For Consideration and/or Decision

7 Submission of ‘Sustainable Atlantic Shorelines’ Project to the
Atlantic Area Programme (copy attached)

Atlantic Area Programme - SPR - 16.06.16.pdf Page 19



Corporate Services

8 Councillors Accredited Training Application (copy attached)

Report for Elected Member to undertake Accredited Training.pdf Page 20

Accredited Training Appx 1.pdf Page 22

Appendix 2 Course outline.pdf Page 25

9 Annual Review of the Corporate Plan (copy attached)

Corporate Plan First Year Review Cover Report June SPR.pdf Page 27

Corporate Plan Review Report June 2016.pdf Page 29

NMD - Corporate Performance Scorecard - 2015-16 - KEY ACTIONS v1.2
FINAL.pdf

Page 33

10 Performance Improvement Plan for 2016-17 (copy attached)

Item - Performance Improvement Plan (2016-17).pdf Page 50

11 Report of the Meeting of the Efficiency Working Group, 6 June
2016 (copy attached)

Efficiency Working Group 6.6.2016.pdf Page 75

Communication

12 Irish Language Audit Report (copy attached)

Foirm Thuairiscithe an Iniúchta Bealtaine Audit Reporting Form May 2016.pdf Page 80

Tuairisc ar Iniúchadh na Gaeilge 2016 Report on Audit of Irish language
Provision 2016 in NMDDC.pdf

Page 83

13 Options for the Provision of an Irish Language Website (copy
attached)

Corporate Website Options for the Provision of an Irish Language Website Cover
Report.pdf

Page 132

Website options.pdf Page 134



Equality

14 Update on Decade of Centenaries 2016 civic initiatives (copy
attached)

Update Report on Decade of Centenaries 2016 civic initiatives for consideration
at SP&R meeting 16 June 2016.pdf

Page 141

15 Report on revised Terms of Reference for Councillors' Equality
and Good Relations Reference Group (copy attached)

Revised Terms of Reference for Councillors' Equality & Good Relations
Reference Group for consideration at SP&R .pdf

Page 143

Revised Terms of Reference for Councillors' Equality and Good Relations
Reference Group June 2016.pdf

Page 145

16 Report on request to extend Shopmobility Scheme in
Newcastle (copy attached)

Report on request to extend Shopmobility Scheme in Newcastle .pdf Page 147

17 European Rural Network for Job Mobility – ERN4mob Project
(copy attached)

Report ERN4mob June 2016.pdf Page 149

Grant Aided Programmes

18 Peace IV (copy attached)

PEACE IV June.pdf Page 150

Revised Terms of Reference for Councillors' Equality and Good Relations
Reference Group June 2016.pdf

Page 152

19 Sister Cities (copy attached)

Sister Cities June 16.pdf Page 154



20 Social Investment Fund (copy attached)

SIF June.pdf Page 155

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

21 Disabled Angling Facility Whitewater, Kilkeel - Without
Prejudice/Subject to Contract (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the
public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Disabled Angling Facility Whitewater.pdf Page 156

Disabled Angling Facility Whitewater - map.pdf Page 157

22 Report on Issue Relating to location of big screen, Hill Street,
Newry (report to follow)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of paragraph 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of
the Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information in relation to which a
claim for legal professional privilege could be maintained in legal proceedings, and the
public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

23 Council Unit at Camlough Old Primary School (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial of business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public,
may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Camlough PS.pdf Page 158

Location 1.pdf Page 160

Photo - Council Unit.pdf Page 161

24 Organisational Design (Sustainability) (copy attached)

  This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 4 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to any consultations
or negotiations, or contemplated consultations or negotiations, in connection with any
labour relations matter arising between the Council or a Government Department and
employees of, or office holders under, the Council and the public may, by resolution, be
excluded during this item of business.

 



Sustainability Paper - SPR 16.06.16.pdf Page 162

25 Provision of Agency Workers (copy attached)

Due to the commercial sensitivities attached to this issue, this report will be considered
to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(Northern Ireland) 2014.

SPRC Agency Workers Report 160616.pdf Page 165

26 RPA Severance (report to be circulated at the meeting)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of
the Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information in relation to any
individual and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

27 Chief Executive Appraisal (copy attached)

This agenda item involves exempt information as defined in Section 51 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014, Schedule 6 Part 1, Para 1 - 4 and the Council may, by
resolution, exclude the public during discussion on this matter.

 

Report re CX Appraisal 160616.pdf Page 167



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk



Mr. Colin Moffett colin.moffett@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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